Dimensions Unit: mm (inch)
Power Supply Options
Part Number Specifications
Watt Input Output Mini-load Safety MTBF
PS-300ATX-ZBE (ATX, PFC) 300 W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
+5 V @ 30 A,+3.3 V @ 28 A
+12 V @ 15 A,-12 V @ 0.8 A

+12 V @ 0.2 A
UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25° C
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Motherboard/
Backplane Regulation
BP version
ACP-4000BP-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
ACP-4000BP-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
IPC-610BP-00XHE Without power supply,
with ATX switch - -
IPC-610BP-30ZHE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
MB version
ACP-4000MB-00XE Without power supply, with
ATX switch - -
ACP-4000MB-30ZE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
IPC-610MB-00XHE Without power supply, with
ATX switch - -
IPC-610MB-30ZHE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
Accessories
Part Number Description
19914K0010 Door filter 97.6 x 36.6 x 5 mm
1999615000 Fan filter 115 x 195 x 5 mm
96FDD-144-TE-B1 Black 3.5" FDD
96CD-52X-I-AS-B3 Black 5.25" 52X CD-ROM
96DVR-40X-I-AS-B Black 5.25" 16X/40X/24X DVDRW-ROM
1700006915 ATX 24P/20P + 4P + 8P 60cm cable (connecting from
power supply to alarm board for ACP-4000)
1700006916 ATX 24P/20P + 4P + 15P 60cm (connecting from power
supply to LED board for IPC-610-H)
1700006917 Two Mini DIN (connect to MB) / 6P (connect to front I/O
board)  PS2 KB/Mouse cable